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Company Name
CITVBUS GROUP LTD.
CITYBUS GROUP LTD
CITYBUS GROUP LTD

CITYBUS GROUP LTD

Company Name
CITYRUS GROVP LTD
CITYBUS GROUP LTD
CITYBUS GRCUP LTD

CITYBUS GROUP LTD

Company Name

GOLDEN POYER INTERNATIONAL HOL-
DINGS L1D.

Quantsty

+ 3,050,000

3,050,000
3,050,000
3,050,000

Quantity

3,050,000
3,050,000
3,050,000
3,050,000

Guantity

Exercise Period  Ex. Pricc Consideration

300797-290799
300797-290799
300797-290799
300797-290799

Exercise Period

300797-290799
300797-290799
300797-2907%9

300797-290799

Exercise Period

230797-220700
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3.236
3.236
3.236

Ex. Price Consideration

3.236
3.236
3.236
3.236

Ex. Price Consideralion

0.356
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(0720)

Company Name

WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LD
%0 KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LTD
WO KEE HIONG (HIOLDINGS) LTD
%O KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LTD
WO KEE HONG (IIOLDINGS) LD
WO KEE HONG (IIOLDINGS) LTD
WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LID
WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LD
#+34¢ EN) OF REPORT *+++*

Quantity
1,440,000
1,320,000
2,760,000

12,500,000
1,000,000
3,000,000

100,000
1,000,000

Excrcise Period
100693-090699
100694-090600
130696-120602
280897-270803
280897-270803
190298-180204
190298- 180204

240698-230604
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Ex. Price Consideration

3.468 ]
2.102 ]
0.946 1
0.533 1
0.533 !
0.220 1
0.220 ]
0.105 I

2



NOTES:
N1 CNT (through its subsidiary) accepted the voluntary cnsh offer by Stagecoach Asia Ltd on 19/02/99,
N2 Revised
N3 (a) On 18 January 1999, CNT entered into an agreement with Stagecoach Asia Limited ("Stagecoach") and others for, among other things : (1) the sale by CNT (throush Golden
" Brilliance Investments Ltd ("GBI'') to Stagecoach of 20,000,000 Citybus shares at HK$1.95 per share; and (2) the giving of an irrevocable undzrtaking by GBI in respect
of 558,931,353 Citybus shares to accept a voluntary conditional general offer by or on behalf of Stagecoach for ail the Citybus shares at HKE1.95 per share. The sale
of 20,000,000 Citybus shares was completed on 22 January 1999.
(k) On 18 January 1999, CNY entered into an agreement with China Travel International Investment Hong Kong Ltd whereby the parties agree, inter alia ta waive or procure the
Waiver of any restrictions on transfer or dispasal (inctuding pre-emption rights) which exist in relation to the 113,450,000 shares in Citybus held by Tedworth under a
share agreement dated 6 March 1997. Accordingly, the agreement previously constituting an agreement falling within S.9 of the SD! Ordinance wes terminated on 18 January
1999.
N4 Mega Warchouse (BVI) Ltd subscribed 999,998 share in Mega Warchouse {Hong Kong) Ltd.

Orient Overseas (International) Ltd {(stock code: 316)

The Exchange has received notifications from Orient Overseas (International) ttd ("GOIL") pursuant to Section 20 of the Sccurities (Disclosure of Interests) Ordinance (!SDIQ") reporting
the findings of an investigation conducted by OOIL pursuant to Section 18 of the SDIO. Parties reporting share interests in OOIL as at 24 February 1999 are listed below with their
corresponding interests:-

CCASS Participant Mame Number of Shares Name of persons having Interests in such shares
Jardine Fleming Broking Ltd 1,619,520 Jardine Sezurities Limited
730,060 Jardine Securities Invest Co. Ltd
Dao Heng Securities Ltd 88,000 Chan Hing Chung
1,998 Lam Fook Loy

305 Lee Hang Oi Hinnie





