SECURITIES (DISCLOSE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS (CHIEF EXECUTIVES 'NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B (GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

PRINTED: 26/02/99 PAGE: 1

STOCK NAME : CNT Group	(0701)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
TSUI YAM TOXK; TERRY	G ORD	CITYBUS GROUP LTD.	. 3,050,000	300797-290799	3.236	0
TSUI HO CHUEN PHILIP	G ORD	CITYBUS GROUP LTD	3,050,000	300797-290799	3.236	0
TSVI NO CHUEN PHILIP	G ORD	CITYBUS GROUP LTD	3,050,000	300797-290799	3.236	0
TSUI YAM TONG TERRY	G ORD	CITYBUS GROUP LTD	3,050,000	300797-290799	3.236	0
STOCK NAME : Citybus Group	(0523)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
TSUI NO CHUEN PHILIP	G ORD	CITYBUS GROUP LTD	3,050,000	300797-290799	3.236	0
TSUI YAN TONG TERRY	G ORD	CITYBUS GROUP LTD	3,050,000	300797-290799	3.236	0
TSUI YAN TONG TERRY	G ORD	CITYBUS GROUP LTD	3,050,000	300797-290799	3.236	0
TSUI HO CHUEN PHILIP	G ORD	CITYBUS GROUP LTD	3,050,000	300797-290799	3.236	0
STOCK NAME : Golden Power	(0603)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Pricc	Consideration
CHU KING TIEN	G ORD	GOLDEN POWER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD.	2,500,000	230797-220700	0.356	l

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' MOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B (GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

PRINTED: 26/02/99 PAGE: 2

STOCK NAME: Wo Kee Hong

(0720)

Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LEE MAN FAI	G ORD	WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LTD	1,440,000	100693-090699	3.468	1
	G ORD	WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LTD	1,320,000	100694-090600	2.102	1
	G ORD	WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LTD	2,760,000	130696-120602	0.946	1
	G ORD	WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LTD	12,500,000	280897-270803	0.533	1
	G ORD	NO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LTD	1,000,000	280897-270803	0.533	1
	G ORD	WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LITO	3,000,000	190298-180204	0.220	1
	G ORD	NO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LTD	100,000	190298-180204	0.220	1
	G ORD	NO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LTD	1,000,000	240698-230604	0.105	1

***** END OF REPORT *****

 \bigcirc

NOTES:

- N1 CNT (through its subsidiary) accepted the voluntary cash offer by Stagecoach Asia Ltd on 19/02/99.
- N2 Revised
- On 18 January 1999, CNT entered into an agreement with Stagecoach Asia Limited ("Stagecoach") and others for, among other things: (1) the sale by CNT (through Golden Brilliance Investments Ltd ("GBI") to Stagecoach of 20,000,000 Citybus shares at HK\$1.95 per share; and (2) the giving of an irrevocable undertaking by GBI in respect of 558,931,353 Citybus shares to accept a voluntary conditional general offer by or on behalf of Stagecoach for all the Citybus shares at HKB1.95 per share. The sale
 - (b) On 18 January 1999, CNT entered into an agreement with Chino Travel International Investment Hong Kong Ltd whereby the parties agree, inter alia to waive or procure the waiver of any restrictions on transfer or disposal (including pre-emption rights) which exist in relation to the 113,450,000 shares in Citybus held by Tedworth under a share agreement dated 6 March 1997. Accordingly, the agreement previously constituting an agreement falling within S.9 of the SDI Ordinance was terminated on 18 January
- N4 Mega Warehouse (BVI) Ltd subscribed 999,998 share in Hega Warehouse (Hong Kong) Ltd.

Orient Overseas (International) Ltd (stock code: 316)

The Exchange has received notifications from Orient Overseas (International) Ltd ("COIL") pursuant to Section 20 of the Securities (Disclosure of Interests) Ordinance ("SDIO") reporting the findings of an investigation conducted by COIL pursuant to Section 18 of the SDIO. Parties reporting share interests in COIL as at 24 February 1999 are listed below with their corresponding interests:-

CCASS Participant Name	Number of Shares	Name of persons having interests in such shares
Jardine Fleming Broking Ltd	1,619,520 730,060	Jardine Securities Limited Jardine Securities Invest Co. Ltd
Dao Heng Securities Ltd	88,000 1,998 305	Chan Hing Chung Lam Fook Loy Lee Hang Oi Winnie